PROJECT UPDATE: Sacramento County Public Health Naloxone Distribution Project

Sacramento County Public Health received a grant from the California Department of Public Health for

2,900 doses (1,450 2-dose kits) of naloxone nasal spray, an opioid overdose reversal drug, for

distribution to local entities with naloxone distribution programs. Nine law enforcement agencies are

participating in the project. Officers have access to naloxone in the field in the event that they

encounter someone in the community experiencing an opioid overdose or experience an occupational

exposure to opioids such as fentanyl. Each law enforcement agency submitted a training plan to and

received approval from Sacramento County Emergency Medical Services prior to receiving their

allocation from Public Health.

Two community-based organizations are also participating. Both agencies had existing programs that

distribute injectable naloxone to opioid users through opioid overdose reversal training programs. They

are focusing on family and friends of opioid users for nasal spray distribution. All 1,450 kits have been

provided to participant agencies.

Entity

Citrus Heights Police Department

Elk Grove Police Department

Folsom Police Department

Galt Police Department

Harm Reduction Services

Rancho Cordova Police Department

Sacramento County Coroner

Sacramento Police Department

Sacramento Sheriff’s Department

Sacramento State University Police
Department

Safer Alternatives thru Networking &
Education (SANE)

Type

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Harm Reduction/
Syringe Exchange

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Harm Reduction/
Syringe Exchange

TOTAL

Kits Allocated

60

25

75

320

75

10

260

255

358

1,450

Received by
Agency

v

N N N N NS NSNS NS N




