## **PROJECT UPDATE: Sacramento County Public Health Naloxone Distribution Project**

Sacramento County Public Health received a grant from the California Department of Public Health for 2,900 doses (1,450 2-dose kits) of naloxone nasal spray, an opioid overdose reversal drug, for distribution to local entities with naloxone distribution programs. Nine law enforcement agencies are participating in the project. Officers have access to naloxone in the field in the event that they encounter someone in the community experiencing an opioid overdose or experience an occupational exposure to opioids such as fentanyl. Each law enforcement agency submitted a training plan to and received approval from Sacramento County Emergency Medical Services prior to receiving their allocation from Public Health.

Two community-based organizations are also participating. Both agencies had existing programs that distribute injectable naloxone to opioid users through opioid overdose reversal training programs. They are focusing on family and friends of opioid users for nasal spray distribution. All 1,450 kits have been provided to participant agencies.

Entity	Туре	Kits Allocated	Received by Agency
Citrus Heights Police Department	Law Enforcement	60	<ul> <li>Image: A second s</li></ul>
Elk Grove Police Department	Law Enforcement	25	1
Folsom Police Department	Law Enforcement	75	1
Galt Police Department	Law Enforcement	8	1
Harm Reduction Services	Harm Reduction/ Syringe Exchange	320	1
Rancho Cordova Police Department	Law Enforcement	75	1
Sacramento County Coroner	Law Enforcement	10	1
Sacramento Police Department	Law Enforcement	260	1
Sacramento Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	255	1
Sacramento State University Police Department	Law Enforcement	4	1
Safer Alternatives thru Networking & Education (SANE)	Harm Reduction/ Syringe Exchange	358	1
	TOTAL	1,450	